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TOTAL FULL-TIME PART-TIME

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT

College/School

Arts & Sciences 8,392 1,009 9,401 7,962 896 8,858 430 113 543 8,190 950 9,139
Commerce & Business 8,434 616 9,050 7,861 483 8,344 573 133 706 8,190 547 8,737
Comm & Info Scs 2,633 382 3,015 2,517 138 2,655 116 244 360 2,582 284 2,866
Community Health Scs 65 65 65 65 65 65
Continuing Studies 774 774 774 774 242 242
Education 1,925 865 2,790 1,861 357 2,218 64 508 572 1,901 616 2,517
Engineering 5,704 410 6,114 5,382 309 5,691 322 101 423 5,571 353 5,924
Graduate School 12 12 5 5 7 7 8 8
Human Environmental Scs 3,203 665 3,868 2,422 213 2,635 781 452 1,233 2,863 442 3,304
Law 61 406 467 10 405 415 51 1 52 35 406 441
Nursing 2,034 354 2,388 1,723 151 1,874 311 203 514 1,932 267 2,198
Social Work 206 413 619 195 343 538 11 70 81 201 384 585
Total 33,305 4,787 471 38,563 29,923 2,905 470 33,298 3,382 1,882 5,265 31,671 3,885 471 36,027
% of Total 86.4 124 1.2 100.0 77.6 75 1.2 86.3 8.8 49 0.0 13.7 82.1 10.1 1.2 934

Total Enroliment from Foreign Countries: 3.0%

1,171 Students from

UG Distribution by Age
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984
13,521
12,319
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333
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1
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82 Countries Sex UG
Male 14,689
Female 18,616

Total

33,305

Distribution by Sex, Fall 2017

GR PROF |TOTAL
1,916 265 16,870
2,871 206 21,693

4,787

471

Percent Distribution by Sex, Fall 2017

Sex UG
Male 441
Female 55.8

GR PROF |TOTAL
40.0 56.2
59.9 43.7

38,563

43.7
56.2

White

Black/African Am
Hispanic

Asian

Hawaiian/Pac Island
Am Indian/Alas N
Unknown

Non-Res Alien
Total

28,206
3,835
1,561
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4,577
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209
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Undergraduate Distribution by Student Origin**

UG

% Total

# of Locations

State of Alabama 13,665
Out-of-State including DC 19,000
Other US Territories 3
Military Overseas 27
Foreign 610
Total 33,305

41.0
57.0
0.0
0.1
1.8
100.0

*Distribution will add to more than total enrollment due to new students declaring more than one race and/or ethnicity.
**Student origin is based on the student's state at time of admission. Foreign students living in Alabama who are charged in-state tuition are considered Alabama students for this table.

Percent Distribution b

Race/Ethnicity
White
Black/African Am
Hispanic
Asian
Hawaiian/Pac Island
Am Indian/Alas N
Unknown
Non-Res Alien

84.7
115
4.7
24
0.5
1.8
04
1.9

70.9
145
3.3
22
04
1.3
1.2
11.5

82.0
10.0
4.0
28
0.0
15
3.2
0.6

82.9
11.9
45
24
0.5
1.7
0.5
3.0




	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1



