Fall 2017 ENROLLMENT AT A GLANCE THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

		TOT	ΓAL			FULL	-TIME			PART	-TIME		FUL	L-TIME E	QUIVALE	NT
College/School	UG	GR	PROF	TOTAL	UG	GR	PROF	TOTAL	UG	GR	PROF	TOTAL	UG	GR	PROF	TOTAL
Arts & Sciences	8,392	1,009		9,401	7,962	896		8,858	430	113		543	8,190	950		9,139
Commerce & Business	8,434	616		9,050	7,861	483		8,344	573	133		706	8,190	547		8,737
Comm & Info Scs	2,633	382		3,015	2,517	138		2,655	116	244		360	2,582	284		2,866
Community Health Scs			65	65			65	65							65	65
Continuing Studies	774			774					774			774	242			242
Education	1,925	865		2,790	1,861	357		2,218	64	508		572	1,901	616		2,517
Engineering	5,704	410		6,114	5,382	309		5,691	322	101		423	5,571	353		5,924
Graduate School		12		12		5		5		7		7		8		8
Human Environmental Scs	3,203	665		3,868	2,422	213		2,635	781	452		1,233	2,863	442		3,304
Law		61	406	467		10	405	415		51	1	52		35	406	441
Nursing	2,034	354		2,388	1,723	151		1,874	311	203		514	1,932	267		2,198
Social Work	206	413		619	195	343		538	11	70		81	201	384		585
Total	33,305	4,787	471	38,563	29,923	2,905	470	33,298	3,382	1,882	1	5,265	31,671	3,885	471	36,027
% of Total	86.4	12.4	1.2	100.0	77.6	7.5	1.2	86.3	8.8	4.9	0.0	13.7	82.1	10.1	1.2	93.4

Total Enrollment from Foreign Countries: 3.0%

1,171 Students from 82 Countries

33,305

UG Distribution	n by Age
Under 18	984
18-19	13,521
20-21	12,319
22-24	4,065
Under 25	30,889
25-29	1,131
30-34	484
35-39	333
40-49	327
50-64	131
65 and over	9
Unknown	1
25 and Over	2,416

Total

Distribution by Sex, Fall 2017								
Sex	UG	GR	PROF	TOTAL				
Male	14,689	1,916	265	16,870				
Female	18,616	2,871	206	21,693				
Total	33,305	4,787	471	38,563				

Percent Distribution by Sex, Fall 2017								
Sex	UG GR PROF TOTA							
Male	44.1	40.0	56.2	43.7				
Female	55.8	59.9	43.7	56.2				

Undergraduate Distribution by Student Origin**								
	UG	% Total	# of Locations					
State of Alabama	13,665	41.0	1					
Out-of-State including DC	19,000	57.0	50					
Other US Territories	3	0.0	2					
Military Overseas	27	0.1	2					
Foreign	610	1.8	60					
Total	33,305	100.0						

Distribution by Race/Ethnicity*								
Race/Ethnicity	UG	GR	PROF	TOTAL				
White	28,206	3,395	386	31,987				
Black/African Am	3,835	695	47	4,577				
Hispanic	1,561	156	19	1,736				
Asian	808	103	13	924				
Hawaiian/Pac Island	173	18	0	191				
Am Indian/Alas N	584	63	7	654				
Unknown	136	58	15	209				
Non-Res Alien	618	550	3	1,171				
Total	33,305	4,787	471	38,563				

Race/Ethnicity UG GR F	PROF	TOTAL
		IUIAL
White 84.7 70.9	82.0	82.9
Black/African Am 11.5 14.5	10.0	11.9
Hispanic 4.7 3.3	4.0	4.5
Asian 2.4 2.2	2.8	2.4
Hawaiian/Pac Island 0.5 0.4	0.0	0.5
Am Indian/Alas N 1.8 1.3	1.5	1.7
Unknown 0.4 1.2	3.2	0.5
Non-Res Alien 1.9 11.5	0.6	3.0

^{*}Distribution will add to more than total enrollment due to new students declaring more than one race and/or ethnicity.

**Student origin is based on the student's state at time of admission. Foreign students living in Alabama who are charged in-state tuition are considered Alabama students for this table.